

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5851/2008

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, GURUHARSAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti notices are permitted to serve through the standing counsel. Served
respondents may file counter affidavit before 22.10.2008.

Since learned advocate for the petitioner states that notices have been forwarded
to the petitioner for serving upon respondent No.2 at the local address. Hence his
request for additional Dasti notices is granted. Additional dasti service is being issue
d within a week.

List the matter on 22.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar