

D

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28342/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in CWP No.8321/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, KOTAKPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of
the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
states that the matter involving a similar question, being
SLP(C) No. 5851/2008, is pending before this Court.

Let this matter be listed along with SLP(C) No.
5851/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER

COURT
MASTER