

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5851/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in CWP No.
13159/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, GURUHARSAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28342 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Ch. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters be listed before the regular
Bench on a non-miscellaneous day in terms of order
dated 23rd February, 2009, immediately after the
Constitution Bench is over.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master